## 503134776 01/13/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3181386

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
EIJI AIDA			08/18/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	KONAM	KONAMI CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2-4-1 M	2-4-1 MARANOUCHI		
City:	CHIYOD	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-633	100-6330		
Property Type Application Number: 14		<b>Number</b> 4596077		
Application Number: 1		4596077		
CORRESPONDENCE D		248)645-1568		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA ( e sent to			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA ( e sent to provided;	248)645-1568 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> (		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 48-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2         	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 1 4 F	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 1 4 F	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060518.03426	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 1 4 F	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060518.03426 JAMES R. YEE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 1 4 F	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060518.03426 JAMES R. YEE /James R. Yee/	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2 1 4 F	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060518.03426 JAMES R. YEE	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA ( e sent to provided; 2         4     JMBER:	248)645-1568 the e-mail address first; if that is a if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 248-645-1483 PDocket@HowardandHoward.com HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS 50 WEST FOURTH STREET ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067 060518.03426 JAMES R. YEE /James R. Yee/	sent via US Mail.	

## ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR(s)"), by:

(Insert ASSIGNEE*S Name(s) Address(es))	KONAMI CORPORATION			
	2-4-1 Maranouchi			
	Chiyoda-ku 100-6330			
	JAPAN			

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE(s)"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

(Title of Invention)

(\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless indicated otherwise below

\*filed on \_\_\_\_\_April 29, 2004\_\_\_\_\_\_ Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_10/835,887\_\_\_\_\_

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEES in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grants MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967; NICOLA A. PISANO, Reg. No. 34,408; and PETER K. HAHN, Reg. No. 34,833, all attorneys with the firm of Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP, which has an office address at 11988 El Camino Real, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92130, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)

Eiji Aida	Eiji AIDA	August 18 2004
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 034701 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 01/13/2015** 

(Signatures)